the Management Board with an independent Opinion (ENG version) on the Share Price, which the 

Management Board presented in the attachment. 

mInvestment Banking, stated in the Opinion on the Share Price that - as at the date of the Opinion on the 

Share Price - the Price announced in the Tender Offer in the amount of PLN 315.40 (three hundred and fifteen 

https://www.comarch.pl/relacje-inwestorskie/raporty-biezace/rb-21-2024-zawarcie-dokumentacji-transakcyjnej-oraz-ujawnienie-opoznionej-informacji-poufnej/
https://www.comarch.com/investors/investor-reports/rb-21-2024-signing-of-the-transaction-documentation-and-disclosure-of-delayed-inside-information/

[...]

Michał Pruski, Maria Filipiak, Janusz Jeremiasz Filipiak and Anna Prokop, on the 12th  of  August, 2024, which 

shall take place in the following manner: 

▪ from the 27th of September, 2024 (from 00:00 hrs) to the 3rd of October, 2024 (inclusive, until 23:59 

p.m.), the price per one ordinary bearer share in the Tender Offer will amount to PLN 332.20 (in words: 

three hundred thirty-two Polish zlotys 20/100). This price will be paid for all shares of the Company 

that are subscribed in response to the Tender Offer submitted by the 3rd of October, 2024 (inclusive, 

until 23:59 p.m.), and 

▪ starting from the 4th of  October, 2024 (from 00:00 hrs), the price per one ordinary bearer share in the 

Tender Offer will amount to PLN 315.40 (in words: three hundred and fifteen Polish  zlotys 40/100). 

This price will be paid for all shares of the Company that are subscribed in response to the Tender 

Offer submitted from the 4th of  October, 2024 (from 00:00 hrs) until the end of the subscription 

period in the Tender Offer.